Penacook Boscawen Water Precinct has been proudly serving the towns of Penacook and Boscawen since 1891. Our goal is to ensure safe and clean water is available to all our town residents and businesses. Standard service days are Monday, Wednesday, & Friday. Emergency service is available 24/7.

What would you like to do today?

MAKE AN ACCOUNT PAYMENT

Need to make an account payment?

OPEN A WORK TICKET

Need to request repair service?

ORDER NEW SERVICE

Need to file for new service?

WATER QUALITY REPORT 2021

Click below to read the 2021 Water Quality Report.

 

 

CCR-Penacook-Boscawen

 

 

EMERGENCY SERVICE: 1-800-553-5191

Contact Customer Service at 800-553-5191 or via email at customer-service@pennichuck.com

Office Hours:
Monday – Thursday 7:30 am to 7:00 pm
Friday 7:30 am to 5:00 pm

 

 

Before you dig,  please visit www.digsafe.com. Remember it is the property owner’s responsibility to know the laws.

PBWP 2018-2019 Asset Management Plan

Hydrant Flushing Notice 2021

Download PDF: Flushing Postcard PBWP 2021

IMPORTANT WATER QUALITY NOTICE

On the behalf the Penacook Boscawen Water Precinct, Pennichuck will be completing a comprehensive flushing of the water mains in your water system. The flushing will occur between the hours of 8:30 am and 4:00 pm starting on May 17, 2021 through May 21, 2021.

Flushing involves opening and flushing valves to create increased water flows, which dislodge and clean out naturally occurring sediment in the pipelines. It may cause colored water and/or low pressure and there could be periods when you are without water. We recommend that you fill bottles with water for use during these times.

Also, please avoid doing laundry during this period of time. If you experience colored water after the scheduled completion time, please run the cold water for 5 to 10 minutes to clear your service line. If your water does not clear or if you have concerns regarding this flushing please call Customer Service at 800-553-5191. Thank you for your patience while we work to protect the quality of your water.

If you are a Landlord please see that your tenants receive a copy of this notice.